

Government of India
Ministry of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines

No. TN/PBR/LST/15.MDS

C 4 A Rajaji Bhavan
Besant Nagar
Chennai - 90.

Dated : 26/11/2018

To:

The Agent (Mines)
Reddipalayam Limestone Mine
M/s. Ramco Cements Ltd.
Govindapuram Works
Ariyalur – 621 713.

(Minecode 38TMN24040)

Sub. : Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Reddipalayam Limestone Mine over an area of 63.60 ha. in Reddipalayam Village, Ariyalur Taluk & District.

Sir,

The following provision of the MCDR, 2017 was found violated in your above mine during the MCDR inspection on 15.11.2018 by the undersigned in the presence of Sri G.R. Magesh, Senior Dy. General Manager (Mines).

Rule No.	Nature of violation observed
31(4)	The plans and sections required under these rules shall be maintained up to date within three months in case of category "A" mines as referred to in clause (a) of sub-rule (2) of rule 55, and within twelve months in the case of any other mine. During the inspection of the mine, it is found that the updated plans and sections were not maintained.

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62 of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017.

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office within 45 (forty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

(V. Jayakrishna Babu)
Regional Controller of Mines

Copy to :

1. The Controller of Mines(S), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore.
2. The Commissioner of Geology & Mining, Govt. of Tamilnadu, Guindy, Chennai-32.

(V. Jayakrishna Babu)
Regional Controller of Mines